502090943 10/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel S. Loren	10/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Niccait, LLC
Street Address:	3381 Diamond Key Court
City:	Punta Gorda
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33950

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6000406
Patent Number:	6085755
Patent Number:	5875788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9416390028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9416391158

Email: blockhart@farr.com

Correspondent Name: David Holmes

Address Line 1: 99 Nesbit Street

Address Line 4: Punta Gorda, FLORIDA 33950

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Holmes

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent 6000406#page1.tif source=Patent 6085755#page1.tif source=Patent 5875788#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029110 FRAME: 0128

P \$120.00 600040

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Daniel S. Loren, whose address is 3381 Diamond Key Court, Punta Gorda, FL 33950 ("Assignor") is owner of the following U.S. Patent (hereafter, the "Patent"):

U.S. Patent Number: 6,000,406, dated December 14, 1999, titled "Process for evaluating effects of chemicals on fibers"

Niccait, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

This Assignment shall be construed and enforced according to the laws of the State of Florida and any dispute concerning, arising out of or related to this Assignment or any matters related thereto shall be brought solely in the courts of the State of Florida.

IN-WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of

the dates set forth below:

Assignor:

Daniel S. Loren

Assignee:

NICCAIT, LLC

Daniel S. Loren, Manager

10/3/12

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Daniel S. Loren, whose address is 3381 Diamond Key Court, Punta Gorda, FL 33950 ("Assignor") is owner of the following U.S. Patent (hereafter, the "Patent"):

U.S. Patent Number: 6,085,755, dated July 11, 2000, titled "Fiber Bundles"

Niccait, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

This Assignment shall be construed and enforced according to the laws of the State of Florida and any dispute concerning, arising out of or related to this Assignment or any matters related thereto shall be brought solely in the courts of the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of

the dates set forth below:

Assignor:

Daniel S. Loren

Assignee:

NICCAIT, LLC

Daniel S. Loren, Manager

040586.0002.113

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Daniel S. Loren, whose address is 3381 Diamond Key Court, Punta Gorda, FL 33950 ("Assignor") is owner of the following U.S. Patent (hereafter, the "Patent"):

U.S. Patent Number: 5,875,788, dated March 2, 1999, titled "Fiber Bundles"

Niccait, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

This Assignment shall be construed and enforced according to the laws of the State of Florida and any dispute concerning, arising out of or related to this Assignment or any matters related thereto shall be brought solely in the courts of the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of

the dates set forth below:

Assignor:

Assignee:

NICCAIT, LLC

niel S-Loren

Daniel S. Loren, Manager

040586.0002.110

RECORDED: 10/11/2012